OP \$40.00 11372

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qisda Corporation	02/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENQ CORPORATION	
Street Address:	16 Jihu Road, Neihu	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	11492	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11372964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)891-9011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Alice.SH.Lee@BenQ.com

Correspondent Name: Alice SH Lee

Address Line 1: 16 Jihu Road, Neihu
Address Line 4: Taipei, TAIWAN 11492

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alice SH Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT_A91066_BenQ solely own#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022270 FRAME: 0154

500783643

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Reference

WHEREAS Qisda Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the current owner of record of United States patent applications as described in Attachment A.

AND WHEREAS BenQ Corporation, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the interest of the following: the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patents on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof,

to said assignee, and said assignee's success	sors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
EXECUTED, this $\sqrt{100}$ day of $_{\perp}$	<u>February</u> , 2008.
	101
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Wilhin Ching	ASSIGNOR: WWW Signature:
Name: William Chiang	Name: Kelvin LEE
Address: 157 Shan-Ying Road, Gueishan	Title: Chief Technology Officer
Taoyuan, Taiwan R.O.C.	Qisda Corporation
Signature: 13 Lee	
Name: T.Y. Lee	

Attachment A

Assignor internal no.	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
A91066	US	11/372,964	2006/03/09

PATENT REEL: 022270 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 02/17/2009

Taoyuan, Taiwan R.O.C.

Address:

157 Shan-Ying Road, Gueishan